

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1895 OF 2013

Sangeeta Prakash Kale ... Appellant.
Versus
Shankar Dattatraya Kamble & Ors., ... Respondents.
.....
Mr.Akshay Shinde, Advocate for Appellant.

.....
CORAM :MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.

DATE:24th DECEMBER 2013

PC. :

Appellant is original applicant-widow in the claim proceeding. Her in-laws have filed a separate claim application prior to her application and have received a compensation from the insurance company. She was not party to the said proceeding. She had filed claim subsequently. However, her claim was dismissed as the earlier claim of the parents for compensation of their deceased son was allowed. Considering the issue involved, matter can be disposed of at the admission stage. Parties to take note.

(MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)