

Ingale

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1895 OF 2013

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr.Akshay Shinde i/b Mr.A.M.Kulkarni, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM : R.G.KETKAR, J.

DATE : 30th June, 2014

PC.

. Heard Mr.Akshay Shinde, learned Counsel for the appellant.

2. Issue notice to respondents No. 1, 3 & 4, returnable on 11/08/2014. Notice to indicate that subject to the time constraint and convenience of the Court, the appeal may be disposed of finally at the stage of admission. Notice shall further indicate that despite service, if respondents No. 1, 3 & 4 fail to appear, the Court may proceed to dispose of the appeal on its own merits.

3. Apart from the court service, the appellant is at liberty to serve respondents No. 1, 3 & 4 privately by RPAD/speed post/ courier and shall file affidavit of service along with acknowledgements before the next date of hearing. The office shall not accept affidavit of service, unless accompanied by acknowledgements.

(R.G.KETKAR, J.)