

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1895 OF 2013

Sangeeta Prakash Kale .....Appellant

V/S

Shankar Dattatraya Kamble And Ors .....Respondent

A M Kulkarni For Appellant

Urmila K. Sanil For Respondent No 2 S S Dwivedi For

Respondent No. 2 For Respondent

**CORAM : K.K. TATED, J**

**DATE : 4th September, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 11/10/2019

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**