

Digitally signed  
by  
HUSENBASHA  
RAHAMAN  
NADAF  
Date:  
2026.03.12  
10:24:16 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1895 OF 2013

Sangeeta Prakash Kale .....Appellant  
V/s  
Shankar Dattatraya Kamble And Ors .....Respondents

\*\*\*

Mr. Akshay A. Kulkarni h/f. A.M. Kulkarni for Appellant.  
Ms. Renuka Yadav (through V.C) for Respondent No.2.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. The appeal is already directed to be heard finally under the earlier order. Appeal is arising out of motor accident claim. The appeal listed before the Circuit Bench at Kolhapur for first time.
2. Issue notice for final disposal to the Respondents, returnable on 08.04.2026. In addition to Court notice, private notice is permitted.
3. Learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 – Insurance Company waives service.
4. The Appellant is at liberty file compilation of documents which were part of the Tribunal record.

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**